

Bernard C. "Jack" Young President Baltimore City Council

100 N. Holliday Street, Room 400 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 410-396-4804 Fax: 410-539-0647

MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Lester Davis 443-984-2975 (office) 443-835-0784 (cell)

Amazon's 53' Holiday Giving Truck Stops at Council President Jack Young's Toys for Tots Reception

Preview as Part of Five-State Tour; Donates \$15,000 Worth of Toys

BALTIMORE, MD. - On Thursday, December 15 at noon, Amazon will be making a special holiday delivery at City Hall in Baltimore to donate \$15,000 worth of toys for children of all ages. See firsthand the Amazon Holiday Giving team unload \$15,000 worth of toys from Amazon's 53' Holiday Giving Truck for Council President Bernard C. "Jack" Young's Holiday Reception, taking place the evening of December 15, which benefits the U.S. Marines Toys for Tots program.

This \$15,000 community donation is one of many events on the east coast that is part of a nationwide holiday giving effort to help organizations in need near Amazon's fulfillment centers. Amazon is proud to support the communities where we live and work and give back to those making a difference in Baltimore. We're also excited to unveil the brand new fleet of Amazon trucks that are serving our customers by making them Santa's sleigh for hundreds of in-need families this holiday season at events across the U.S.

You are invited to join Amazon at City Hall as they make their delivery for Council President's Toys for Tots drive.

WHAT:	Amazon Holiday Giving Tour to Stop at Baltimore City Hall for \$15,000 Donation for Council President's Holiday Reception for Toys for Tots
WHO:	Amazon fulfillment leaders; Council President Jack Young; Toys for Tots
WHEN:	Thursday, December 15, 12:00 PM

WHERE: Baltimore City Hall 100 Holliday St. Baltimore, MD 21202

###

Visit BaltimoreCityCouncil.com